
1 
 

SECOND ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES  

BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 
 

THIS SECOND ADDENDUM is to that Contract for Services entered into on        
July 1, 2019 and as amended on January 4, 2022 and as amended on October 3, 2023 by 
and between the County of Siskiyou (“County”) and Clean Earth Environmental Solution, 
Inc. (“Contractor”) and is entered into on the date when it has been both approved by the 
Board and signed by all other parties to it. 

 
WHEREAS, the Contract expired on June 30, 2023 and services continued to  

be required after that date; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract; 

WHEREAS, the cost of services to be provided under the Contract is expected to 

exceed the amount provided in the Contract; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the amount of compensation payable 

under the Contract; and 

WHEREAS, the Scope of Service, Exhibit A, needs to be revised to reflect additional 

duties. 

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

Paragraph 1.01 of the Contract for Services shall be amended to extend the term of 

the Contract through June 30, 2024. 

Paragraph 3.01 of the Contract, SERVICE AND PRICE SHEET, Exhibit “A”, shall be 

deleted and replaced in its entirety with the REVISED Exhibit “A”, SERVICES AND PRICE 

SHEET, attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference. 

Paragraph 4.01 of the Contract, Compensation, shall be amended to add an 

additional Twenty-Five Thousand dollars ($25,000.00) for FY 23/24, to increase the 

compensation payable under the Contract to an amount not to exceed One Hundred 

Twenty-Five Thousand dollar ($125,000.00) for the term of the Contract. 

Paragraph 7 of the Contract, Termination, shall be revised by adding the following 

after Paragraph 7.04: 

7.05 Any termination notice issues with reference to 7.01, 7.02, 7.03 or 7.04 shall be 

provided with 30 days’ advance written notice 

7.06 Contractor may terminate this Contract within 30 days’ advance written notice 

 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect. 



2 
 

                                    (SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE) 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this Second 
addendum on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that they have the 
authority to execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf their 
execution is made.   

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU 
 
 
Date:________________    __________________________ 
       ED VALENZUELA, CHAIR 
       Board of Supervisors 
       County of Siskiyou 
       State of California 
 
ATTEST: 
LAURA BYNUM 
Clerk, Board of Supervisors 
 
By: ___________________ 
 Deputy 
 

CONTRACTOR: Clean Earth Environmental 
Solutions, Inc.  

 
Date:_____________________   ______________________________ 

Larry Sears, Regional Sales Director 
 

Date:_____________________   ______________________________ 
       John Avdellas, Vice President 
 
License No.: 
     (Licensed in accordance with an act providing for the registration of contractors) 
 
Note to Contractor: For corporations, the contract must be signed by two officers.  The first signature must be that of 
the chairman of the board, president or vice-president; the second signature must be that of the secretary, assistant 
secretary, chief financial officer or assistant treasurer. (Civ. Code, Sec. 1189 & 1190 and Corps. Code, Sec. 313.) 

      
TAXPAYER I.D. 26-2836612 
 
ACCOUNTING: 
Fund      Organization      Account   Activity Code (if applicable) 
5350  404010 723000 
 
Encumbrance number (if applicable)  
FY 19/20 $25,000.00 E2000539 
FY 20/21 $25,000.00 E2100180 
FY 21/22 $25,000.00 E2200452 
FY 22/23 $25,000.00 N/A 
FY 23/24 $25,000.00 
If not to exceed, include amount not to exceed: $125,000.00 



UNIVERSAL WASTE 
DISCRIPTION UNIT TYPE UNIT PRICE

Fluorescent Light Tubes foot $0.20 
CFL, U-shaped tubes each $1.96 

HID lamp bulbs each $2.88 
Alkaline Batteries pound $1.04 ($50 minimum)
NiCad Batteries pound $1.17 ($50 minimum)

Lithium Ion Batteries 
(Rechargeable) pound $4.47 ($50 minimum)

Lithium Batteries ( Non-
Rechargeable) pound $6.22 ($50 minimum)

Non PCB  Ballast pound $0.87 ($450/55 minimum)
PCB Ballast pound $4.50 

Packaging Supplies (as needed)
Package Description Unit Unit Price

55 OM each $105.00 
30 OF each $70.00 
5 OM each $37.00 

Fluorescent Light Tube Boxes each $38.00 
4 FT Light Tube Drums each $81.00 

Pallet each $14.00 

Labor and Transport
Description Unit Unit Price Overtime

Chemist hour /standard $74.00 1.5 x hourly rate
Technician hour/standard $52.00 1.5 x hourly rate
Truck Rate day $700.00 n/a
Per Diem day/person $200.00 n/a

Amanda Kimball
Typewriter
Exhibit A

Amanda Kimball
Typewriter
Page 1


	Siskiyou Pricing Exhibit A.pdf
	Sheet1


